

Aranmore Catholic College Schedule of Fees & Charges **2023**

ENROLMENT APPLICATION FEE:

This is a non-refundable payment of \$50.00 (including GST).

ADVANCED FEE ON ACCEPTANCE:

For students commencing in 2023, \$200 non-refundable which will be credited to your first fee account

ANNUAL FEE

This is made up as follows:

- 1. Tuition: 85% of Total Composite Fee
- Equipment and teaching aids, maintenance of equipment, power or chemicals required to make equipment operable
- Handouts, programmes, worksheets, test or examination papers
- Chemicals and other materials used in classes
- Resource books
- Year Level Retreats

2. Amenities and Levies: 15% of Composite Fee

- School publications and Information handbooks
- Student Diary (1 Diary included in fee)
- Careers advice, Social Work
- Student Insurance Cover
- House Group Events
- Sporting Facility Hire
- Access to eLearning websites (Including Clickview)
- Software Licenses
- Resources for Manual and Creative Arts and Food Science
- Copyright Fees
- SmartRider Card (replacement cards must be purchased)
- Locker and locks
- Additional fees may be charged for excursions, camps and incursions.

Additional Student Services

- Administrative services
- Homework Centre
- Breakfast Club
- College bus travel

COMPOSITE TUITION FEES AND AMENITIES

	TUITION	AMENITIE	S TOTAL
Year 7	\$5,000	\$ 940	\$5,940
Year 8	\$5,100	\$ 960	\$6,060
Year 9	\$5,200	\$ 980	\$6,180
Year 10	\$5,300	\$1,000	\$6,300
Year 11	\$5,400	\$1,020	\$6,420
Year 12	\$5,500	\$1,040	\$6,540

BUILDING LEVY

\$550 per family. This levy assists with capital development of the College.

P&F LEVY

\$100 per family.

ADDITIONAL FEES FOR OPTIONAL ITEMS

Instrumental Music	c and Singing Tutors	
Non ATAR Music	32 x half hour lessons @ \$33 per lesson	\$1,056
ATAR Music	26 x 1 hour lessons @ \$66 per lesson	\$1,716

OnSite

The OnSite Program is subsidised by the College. The subsidised Fee for participation in Onsite is \$450.

DISCOUNTS

Sibling Discounts

When two siblings are attending, a 20% discount will be applied to the Tuition Fees of the second child.

When three siblings are attending, a 40% discount will be applied to the Tuition Fees of the third child.

When four or more siblings are attending, a 100% discount will be applied to the Tuition Fees of the fourth child and any subsequent children.

Health Care Card Discount

Families with a current Health Care Card or Pensioner Concession Card are entitled to have student's Tuition Fees reduced to \$1,500 and the Building Levy to \$300. Please provide evidence to the College of possession of a Health Care Card or Pension Card, and any subsequent card renewal.

Holders of these cards may also be entitled to a State Government clothing subsidy. Applications for this assistance can be made by contacting the College for an appointment with Sister Janina in Term One.

Special Discounts

Where special circumstances exist and a family is experiencing financial difficulty, discounts will be considered with the completion of the appropriate application form. If you are experiencing financial difficulties, please contact the College for an application form, or download from the College website and forward, together with appropriate documentation to <u>ar@aranmore.wa.edu.au</u>

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

A full terms notice of withdrawal of a child from the College is required. Failure to give the correct notice will incur a term's fees in lieu of notice.

AGREEMENT TO PAY FEES

When you sign the Enrolment Form you commit to paying the College Fees. If you are unable to meet your fee obligations, you should contact the College for assistance and a payment plan.

SCHOOL UNIFORMS

School uniforms are not discounted. If you hold a Health Care Card, you may be entitled to a State Government Clothing Subsidy. Contact Sr Janina or <u>ar@aranmore.wa.edu.au</u> to see if you qualify and to make an appointment to apply for the subsidy.

PAYMENT METHODS

There are many payment options and a form accompanying your first Fee Statement, issued in early February of each year, should be returned to <u>ar@aranmore.wa.edu.au</u> to indicate your payment choice.